



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 167/2017**

VIKAS AGGARWAL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Mohit Kumar Sharma, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **26.05.2017**

C.M. Appl. 20510/2017

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

LA. APP. 167/2017 & C.M. Appl. 20636/2017

List for preliminary hearing on admission on 20th September, 2017.

The record of the Reference Court be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

Relevant official records be kept available by the respondents at the time of the hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 26, 2017

rsk