



2026.06.30 15:07:07

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 167/2017 and C.M. Appl. 20636/2017**

VIKAS AGGARWAL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai and Mr. Syed Kamran
Ali, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain and Ms. Jyoti Tyagi,
Advocates for respondent No.1

ORDER

%

20.09.2017

Hon'ble Mr. Justice J.R. Midha is not holding the Court today.

List on 26th October, 2017.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 20, 2017

rsk