



\$~144

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 167/2017 & CM No.20636/2017

VIKAS AGGARWAL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. (appearance not given), Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. (appearance not given), Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **08.03.2018**

Renotify on 09th March, 2018.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 08, 2018

ak