



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 167/2017**

VIKAS AGGARWAL

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Kartik Rai, Mr.L.B. Rai,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Garg, Law officer of
DMRC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **09.03.2018**

CM No.20636/2017

The delay of 13 days in filing the appeal is condoned. The application is disposed of. The application is disposed of.

LA.APP. 167/2017

Admit.

Law officer of DMRC submits that he has not received the paper book. Let the same be furnished to him during the course of the day.

List in the category of 'Regular Matters' along with LA.APP.33/2017.

The record of the Reference Court be requisitioned within four weeks.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MARCH 09, 2018

dk